PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERC INDUSTRIES	09/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD
Street Address:	4505 - 74 Avenue
City:	Edmonton, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T6B 2H5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60609931
Patent Number:	7275591

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)499-8089

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 499-8080

Email: usptomail@greenwin.com

Correspondent Name: Greenlee, Winner and Sullivan, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4875 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Boulder, COLORADO 80301 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85-04P AND 85-04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen P. Winner

Total Attachments: 2

500991990

source=85-04_85-04P_exec_assignment_ERC_to_STREAMFLO#page1.tif source=85-04_85-04P_exec_assignment_ERC_to_STREAMFLO#page2.tif

REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ERC INDUSTRIES, having a principal office or place of business at 4910 - 74 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2H5, Canada, (ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 60/609,931 filed September 14, 2004, United States Patent No. 7,275,591, and Canadian Patent Application No. 2,519,609, all entitled TUBING HANGER WITH BALL VALVE IN PRODUCTION STRING (the Patent and Patent Applications); and

WHEREAS, STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD., whose full post office address is 4505 - 74 Avenue, Edmonton, Alberta T6B 2H5, Canada, (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent and Patent Applications and the inventions and discoveries disclosed and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and coveys to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Patent and Patent Applications, including all reissues, continuations, renewals and prolongations thereof, and in and to all claims by reason of past infringement of the Patent and Patent Applications, including the right to sue for and collect for any past infringements;

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the right to convey the entire right, title and interest to ASSIGNEE, herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with and provide to ASSIGNEE, its successors, representatives or assigns, all facts known and documents available to ASSIGNOR relating to said inventions, discoveries, and the Patent and Patent Applications whenever requested; execute and secure all papers that may be necessary to file, prosecute, maintain or assign the Patent and Patent Applications or any future patents relating thereto; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain, uphold and enforce proper patent protection relating to the Patent and Patent Applications.

EXECUTED at 2	enton, Alberta, this 10 day of Sept,
200	
W. M. Lover	ERC INDUSTRIES
Witness	By: LOACO
	Print Name: Grea Allen
	Title: Jeneral Manager

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0100

Certificate of Witness

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see Great Aller, who is personally known to me, and who is an authorized signing officer of ERC INDUSTRIES
execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness W. M. Lover
Name of Witness W. McLaren
Address of Witness 32 Gale Acol. Sherwood Park, AB TOAZK8
This assignment is agreed to and accepted by STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD. EXECUTED at EDMONTON, ACREMA, this 10 day of SEPT.
200_9.
Witness STREAM-FLO INDUSTRIES LTD.
By: Coley/Rin
By:
Title: EXECUTIVE V.P
ENGINEERING & OPERATIONS
Certificate of Witness
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness MEN FUNG CHIN
Address of Witness 17208 - 114 STREET, EDMUNTON, AB 75x 547

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0101